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Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) the total quantity of coal transported by Coal India Limited (CIL) and its subsidiary company particularly Central Coalfields Limited (CCL) and Bharat Coking Coal Ltd. (BCCL) from each railway siding during the last three years and the current year, company-wise;

(b) the various parts of the country to which coal was transported from each of the above railway siding and the details of each railway siding including their names;

(c) the freight paid by CIL and each of its subsidiaries, particularly CCL during the said period; and

(d) the various parts of the country to which coal was transported by CIL, particularly CCL during the above mentioned period?

Answer

MINISTER O F STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) AND MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT
CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION (SHRI SRIPRAKASH JAISWAL)

(a) & (b): The total quantity of coal and coal products from Coal India Limited sources transported to various parts of the country during the last three years and the current year (till January, 2010) from railway sidings are as under:

   (figures in million tonnes)
Name of the coal  2006-07 2007- 2008- 2009-
company    08 09 10(till
      January, 2010)
      (provisional)

Eastern Coalfields  17.611 14.683 15.534 13.270
Limited
Bharat Coking Coal  19.406 20.110 19.241 15.996
Limited
Central Coalfields  30.541 33.860 33.809 27.263
Limited
Northern Coalfields  13.322 16.533 19.826 18.802
Limited
Western Coalfields  23.361 22.986 21.313 17.386
Limited
South Eastern   41.885 43.444 43.138 33.454
Coalfields Limited
Mahanadi Coalfields  48.547 51.685 54.179 46.163
Limited
North Eastern   0.957 0.995 0.647 0.641
Coalfields
Total   195.630 204.296 207.687 172.975

The details of railway sidings and the quantities dispatched to various parts of the country by coal companies under Coal India Limited are given at Annexure.

(c): The railway freight for transportation is paid by the consumer i.e. the consignee and, therefore, Coal India Limited is not aware of the amount paid for such transportation from railway sidings.

(d): The States where coal was transported to by the coal companies under Coal India Limited during this period are given below:

Name of the States where coal was transported
Coal Company

Eastern Bihar, West Bengal, Uttar Pradesh, Orissa,


Coalfields Madhya Pradesh, Rajasthan, Delhi, Punjab,
Limited       Haryana,  Tamil Nadu, Jammu & Kashmir,  Himachal
 Pradesh, Chattisgarh, Jharkand, Uttaranchal

Bharat Bihar, West Bengal, Uttar Pradesh, Orissa, Coking Coal Madhya Pradesh, Rajasthan, Delhi, Punjab, Limited Haryana, Andhra Pradesh, Chattisgarh,
 Jharkhand, Uttaranchal

Central Bihar, West Bengal, Uttar Pradesh, Orissa, Coalfields Madhya Pradesh, Rajasthan, Delhi, Punjab,
Limited       Haryana,  Tamil Nadu, Jammu & Kashmir,  Himachal
 Pradesh, Chattisgarh, Jharkhand, Uttaranchal

Northern Uttar Pradesh, Madhya Pradesh, Rajasthan,
Coalfields    Delhi, Haryana
Limited

Western West Bengal, Uttar Pradesh, Orissa, Madhya Coalfields Pradesh, Rajasthan, Maharashtra,
Limited Gujarat,Punjab, Haryana, Jammu & Kashmir,
 Andhra Pradesh, Karnataka, Himachal Pradesh, Chattisgarh, Jharkand, Uttaranchal
South West Bengal, Uttar Pradesh, Orissa, Madhya

Eastern Pradesh, Rajasthan, Maharashtra,
Coalfields Gujarat,Punjab, Haryana, Jammu & Kashmir, Limited Andhra Pradesh, Karnataka, Himachal Pradesh,
 Chattisgarh, Jharkand.
Mahanadi      Bihar,  West Bengal, Orissa, Maharashtra, Andhra
Coalfields Pradesh, Karnataka, Kerala, Chattisgarh,
Limited       Jharkand.

North Bihar, West Bengal, Uttar Pradesh, Assam,
Eastern       Punjab, Haryana, Jammu & Kashmir
Coalfields

Annexure

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION   NO. 950 FOR 03.03.2010.

Company-wise name of the siding and quantity (in million tones)despatched year-wise

Company          Name of  2006- 2007- 2008- 2009-
Siding/Pilot 07 08 09 10 upto Jan

ECL              PAW-I(M/N)   0.222 0.225  0.211 0.155
PAW-II(PD/SS)        2.255   0.794   0.936   0.843
PAW-II(K)            0.416   0.436   0.442   0.411
PAW-I(POCP) No.1     0.819 0.98    1.31    0.827
PAW-I(POCP) No.2     0.492   0.674   0.998   0.807
UKA-IV(B)            0.676   0.548   1.081   0.911
UKA-V                3.678   3.459   3.488  3.28
CHA-I(Bahula)        0.864   0.906   0.963   0.714
CHA-II(N/K)          0.12   0.04    0.004 0
UKA-I(P/W)      0.262   0.235   0.191   0.137


UKA-I(N/K)           0.503   0.297   0.369   0.132
UKA-II(KK/PE)        0.586   0.629   0.539   0.445
CHA-II(P)            0.324   0.309 0.36    0.293
KNST                 0.212   0.207   0.211   0.105
TOP-I(BNS)           0.205   0.241   0.204   0.171
TOP-I(BEL)           0.966   0.803   0.755 0.47
RNG-I/III            0.812   0.608   0.279   0.289
DN-I                 0.524   0.537   0.451   0.514
RNG-IV               0.047  0       0       0
SDP(D)               0.083   0.023  0       0
CKI-III              0.073   0.076   0.122   0.112
SDP(3A/9/10)         0.052   0.043   0.002  0
ABM                  0.149   0.133   0.118   0.114
PBH                  0.281   0.226   0.127   0.132
CKI-I                0.024   0.028 0.02    0.005
SLS-I                0.958   0.704   0.778   0.429
MMU-IIIA             0.222   0.117   0.425   0.333
Ex-CHC               0.191 0       0       0
JMT                  0.774   1.095   1.006   0.781

Silo (Rail) ECL TOTAL  17.611  14.683 15.534  13.27
  CCL GIDI-W   0.365   0.404   0.350   0.278
  GIDI-A                0.624   0.772   0.918   0.768
  IRKA                 0.385   0.418   0.497   0.274
  BHURKNDA              0.488   0.487   0.324   0.282
  SND                   0.743   1.168   1.072   0.857
  C/SND                 0.790   0.744   0.585   0.363
  SAYAL                 0.348   0.216   0.240   0.139
  NR    1.161   0.877   1.102   1.092
  CHAINPUR(WC)   0.740   0.560   0.582   0.425
  CHAINPUR(PC)  0.427   0.426   0.477   0.377
  BACHRA    5.741   5.763   6.608   5.896
  RCM       5.029   4.389   4.974   4.186
  KD(N)     5.299   6.422   5.202   3.730
  D(M)      2.145   2.995   2.117   1.871
  RAJHARA /TORI        0.032   0.012   0.108   0.032
  SEL.DHORI.            0.200   0.177   0.221   1.136
  TARMI                 0.848   1.529   1.099   0.156
  DHORI(N)              0.000   1.295   1.851   0.957
  JRD-1                 0.743   0.757   0.807   0.185
  KARGALI-W             0.638   0.642   0.535   1.478
  JRD-2    0.992   1.072   1.436   0.594
  GIRIDIH   0.402   0.248   0.595   0.578
  KTH-W C   0.381   0.456   0.323   0.405
  KTH-W  MC  0.363   0.455   0.350   0.131
  SWG-W C               0.304   0.285   0.266   0.199
  SWG-W  MC             0.232   0.307   0.235   0.209
  RJPA  WC              0.644   0.633   0.660   0.210
  RJPA  MC              0.478   0.352   0.272   0.455
  TOTAL CCL  30.541  33.860  33.809  27.263
  BCCL KKC(L)  0.515   0.749   0.780  1.004
  BJ-1   0.245   0.413   0.191   0.180
  B(W)   0.779   0.776   0.822   0.677
  NL(B)   1.583   1.575   1.961   1.356
  PHUL (DRC)  0.056   0.026   0.026   0.019
  KESS   0.188   0.521   0.483   0.759
  KKC(M)   1.358   0.882   1.354   1.353
  N(G)   1.160   1.104   1.215   0.979
  MAHESHPUR(DRC)        0.060   0.082   0.079   0.061
  L(R)   0.002   0.000   0.000   0.000
  SJA   0.533   0.843   0.656   0.592
  LAKARKA   0.753   0.837   0.329   0.440
  KANKANEE  0.425   0.422   0.646   0.457
  LOYABAD-H/C   0.011   0.006   0.000   0.000
  BZS        0.864   0.967   1.187   0.917
  GRR     0.666   0.295   0.216   0.134
  KDSII     1.145   1.048   0.205   0.641
  SRRII(DRC)   0.000   0.000   0.030   0.000
  SRR-II(NC)  0.000   0.000   0.000   0.000
  KB-11 (BRC)  0.000   0.000   0.000   0.000
  BURRAGARH (BRC)       0.297   0.281   0.218   0.252
  KUSTORE    0.549   0.766   1.182   1.054
  CKE                   0.359   0.291   0.168   0.160
  CKW                   1.661   1.638   1.431   0.759
  GOLL(6)               0.541   0.311   0.341   0.186
  GOLL(9)               1.009   1.349   1.296   0.975
  E.L.BARAREE   0.000   0.000   0.000   0.000
  LOD(H/C)GOL-(6)       0.000   0.000   0.000   0.000
  AMLABAD               0.032   0.027   0.000   0.000
  BCB-6                 0.115   0.103   0.000   0.000
  BCB-4                 0.331   0.404   0.324   0.111


  BCP(H/C)              0.005   0.002   0.000   0.000
  NLOCP                 0.851   1.101   1.003   0.717
  DAMAGORIA             0.188   0.261   0.086   0.030
  MAHUDA-W/C            0.103   0.072   0.097   0.088
  MAHUDA-M/C            0.036   0.052   0.009   0.009
  MOONIDIH-W/C          0.306   0.396   0.279   0.219
  MOONIDIH-M/C          0.185   0.242   0.216   0.138
  DUGDA-W/C             0.411   0.300   0.313   0.153
  DUGDA-NCWC            0.270   0.232   0.266   0.224
  DUGDA-SLURRY  0.007   0.000   0.121 0.058
  SUDAMDIH-W/C   0.184   0.195   0.185   0.148
  BHOJUDIH-W/C
  BARORA-M/C           0.000   0.000   0.000 0.000
  PATH-W/C             0.077   0.109   0.078  0.064
  PATH-M/C             0.082   0.098   0.088  0.064
  PATH-SLURRY          0.000   0.000   0.030  0.000
  BCCL      19.406  20.111  19.243  15.996
  NCL BinaCHP             2.985   3.518   3.981  3.12
  Bina WHARFWALL          0       0    0.735   2.612
  JINGURDA              0.97    0.98    1.048   0.519
  JAYANTA              1.053   1.572   1.639   1.328
  DUDHICHUA            8.314   8.925   9.665   9.067
  Singrauli Spur          0    1.538   2.758   2.156
  NCL                 13.322  16.533  19.826  18.802
  WCL CRC                 1.348   1.230   0.649   0.541
  HLC                  1.474   1.357   1.068   1.360
  BOCM                 0.969   0.235   0.000   0.000
  SASTI                0.000   0.000   0.000   0.939
  MAJRI (N)            1.006   0.958   1.050   0.731
  MAJRI(O)             0.124   0.126   0.109   0.076
  CHAR                 1.624   1.335   1.284   1.018
  GGS(O)               5.077   4.371   4.256   3.290
  GGS(N)               0.697   0.593   0.434   0.397
  WANI                 1.746   1.637   1.746   1.370
  RAJUR                0.112   0.124   0.139   0.047
  GODHNI               0.914   1.365   0.155   0.000
  D`KHUD               1.125   1.355   2.078   1.670
  SAONER               0.884   0.903   0.893   0.735
  UMR                  3.187   3.574   4.183   2.759
  BG                   0.611   0.777   0.424   0.824
  EDC                  0.560   0.469   0.422   0.273
  PC                   0.795   1.204   0.910   0.570
  HRG                  0.430   0.769   0.887   0.423
  NANDAN               0.675   0.602   0.625   0.363
  WCL                 23.361  22.985  21.312  17.386
  SECL JAINAGAR  0.897   1.055   1.040   0.823
  KUMDA                0.825   0.967   1.025   0.577
  BHATGAON             1.730   1.642   1.812   1.590
  CHURCHA              1.097   1.098   1.213   1.089
  KATORA               0.950   0.887   0.903   0.849
  RAJNAGAR R.O         2.079   1.965   1.863   1.291
  BIJURI               1.511   1.748   1.683   1.243
  New Rajnagar         1.649   1.416   0.974   0.612
  Dumanhill            1.455   1.462   1.026   1.040
  Chirmiri             0.696   0.713   0.722   0.704
  NCPH                 0.604   0.556   0.495   0.714
  Amlai                0.125   0.102   0.000   0.000
  Burhar               1.811   1.738   2.020   1.773
  Nowrozabad           1.084   1.266   1.249   1.223
  Gobinda              1.140   1.139   1.101   0.886
  Jamuna OC            1.252   1.181   1.291   1.052
  Surakacha            1.004   1.187   1.143   0.672
  GevraRoad            5.278   5.017   3.753   3.787
  Junadih              7.850   8.629   9.353   6.957
  New Kusmunda         6.756   6.137   6.566   5.325
  DeepikaII            0.000   1.220   1.467   0.164
  Robertson            0.586   0.789   1.172   0.434
  SECL                41.885  43.444  43.138  33.454
  MCL Orient              1.2113  1.4807  1.2667  0.9269
  Lajkura1             3.907   3.682   4.299   2.850
  Lajkura3             1.314   3.156   4.259   2.673
  Belpahar-1           4.565   4.460   4.684   4.323
  Belpahar-2           4.422   4.927   4.601   4.295
  Belpahar-3           3.760   3.768   3.250   1.965
  Kanika               1.457   1.684   3.169   3.758
  Spur1                5.242   4.347   2.888   1.014
  Spur3                3.083   2.572   2.987   2.439
  Spur4                1.378   1.542   0.743   2.323
  Spur5                5.452   4.979   5.066   4.985
  Spur6                5.442   5.192   5.096   4.956
  Spur7                3.790   4.944   5.129   4.193
  Spur8                3.376   4.820   5.056   4.057
  Deulbera             0.149   0.133   1.685   1.404
  MCL                 48.547  51.685  54.179  46.163
  NEC TIRAP SIDING       0.411   0.477   0.315   0.330


  TIKAK SIDING       0.546   0.518   0.332   0.312
  NEC                  0.957   0.995   0.647   0.641
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